Incident Date

8/9/2022

8/9/2022
8/9/2022
8/9/2022
8/9/2022
8/9/2022
8/9/2022
8/9/2022
8/9/2022

8/9/2022
8/9/2022
8/9/2022
8/9/2022

8/9/2022

8/9/2022

8/9/2022
8/9/2022
8/9/2022
8/9/2022
8/9/2022
8/9/2022
8/9/2022

8/9/2022

Report Number
RMP22-006841
RMP22-006842
RMP22-006843
RMP22-006844
RMP22-006845

RMP22-006846

RMP22-006847
RMP22-006849

RMP22-006850
RMP22-006851
RMP22-006852
RMP22-006853

RMP22-006854

RMP22-006855

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1929 PLUM GROVE RD
1600 HICKS RD
SOUTHLAND CENTER
1663 ALGONQUIN RD
5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
114 VILLA CIRCLE DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
EB ALGONQUIN EO RT53
2201 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 2513
CAMPBELL ST

Incident

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
DOMESTIC

AMBULANCE CALL

911 INFO CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DOMESTIC
SPECIAL

FRAUD ACTIVITY
TRAFFIC STOP

APPROX LOC:4736 ARBOR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DR

APPROX LOC:2457 PLUM
GROVE RD

4730 ARBOR DR

GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD
ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP
3500 BROOKMEADE DR
600 HICKS RD

2803 CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC:2251 PLUM
GROVE RD

2158 PLUM GROVE RD

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

THEFT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
MOTORIST ASSIST

ALARM

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
LANDLORD TENANT DISPUTE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

FRAUD ACTIVITY

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

8/10/2022 9:10:16 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/9/2022

8/9/2022

8/9/2022

8/9/2022
8/9/2022
8/9/2022
8/9/2022

8/9/2022
8/9/2022

8/9/2022

8/9/2022
8/9/2022
8/9/2022

8/9/2022

8/9/2022

8/9/2022

8/9/2022

8/9/2022

8/9/2022

8/9/2022

RMP22-006856

RMP22-006857

RMP22-006858
RMP22-006859

RMP22-006860

RMP22-006861
RMP22-006862

RMP22-006863

RMP22-006864

RMP22-006865

RMP22-006866

RMP22-006867

RMP22-006868

APPROX LOC: 1742 W
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

2781 KEVIN LN

5808 SOUTH CORONA DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

5807 SOUTH CORONA DR
SOUTH CORONA DR/
QUENTIN RD

APPROX LOC: DRIVEWAY
APPROX LOC: 3225 DOVE
ST

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
APPROX LOC: 3227

ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 3206
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 2933
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 5001
NEWPORT DR

ALGONQUIN RD / ESSEX
WAY

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

APPROX LOC:1755
ALGONQUIN RD

CAMPBELL ST / SCHOOL
DR

TRAFFIC STOP
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

ASSIST
THEFT

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

911 INFO CALL
INFO
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

MOTORIST ASSIST

PARKING COMPLAINT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/10/2022 9:10:16 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/9/2022

8/9/2022
8/9/2022
8/9/2022
8/9/2022
8/9/2022
8/9/2022

8/9/2022
8/9/2022
8/9/2022
8/9/2022

RMP22-006869

RMP22-006870

RMP22-006871
RMP22-006872
RMP22-006873
RMP22-006874

4750 KENILWORTH DR
4700 BARKER AVE

16 DUXBURY

4710 ARBOR DR

3477 ALGONQUIN RD
4710 ARBOR DR

EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING
RD

3110 MARTIN LN
980 CARNEGIE ST
1601 ROHLWING RD
5551 AMANDA CT

AMBULANCE CALL
MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
UNKNOWN PROBLEM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
CODE 2

SPECIAL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ALARM

IMPROPER SECURITY
ALARM

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/10/2022 9:10:16 AM



