



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/9/2022	RMP22-006841	1929 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/9/2022	RMP22-006842	1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/9/2022	RMP22-006843	SOUTHLAND CENTER	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/9/2022	RMP22-006844	1663 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/9/2022	RMP22-006845	5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/9/2022		114 VILLA CIRCLE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/9/2022		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/9/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/9/2022		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/9/2022	RMP22-006846	5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/9/2022		EB ALGONQUIN EO RT53	SPECIAL	
8/9/2022	RMP22-006847	2201 PLUM GROVE RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/9/2022	RMP22-006849	APPROX LOC: 2513 CAMPBELL ST	TRAFFIC STOP	CITATION ISSUED
8/9/2022		APPROX LOC:4736 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/9/2022		APPROX LOC:2457 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/9/2022	RMP22-006850	4730 ARBOR DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/9/2022	RMP22-006851	GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/9/2022	RMP22-006852	ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/9/2022	RMP22-006853	3500 BROOKMEADE DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/9/2022		600 HICKS RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/9/2022	RMP22-006854	2803 CAMPBELL ST	LANDLORD TENANT DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/9/2022		APPROX LOC:2251 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/9/2022	RMP22-006855	2158 PLUM GROVE RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/9/2022	<b>RMP22-006856</b>	APPROX LOC: 1742 W ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
8/9/2022		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/9/2022	<b>RMP22-006857</b>	2781 KEVIN LN	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	
8/9/2022		5808 SOUTH CORONA DR	<b>THEFT</b>	
8/9/2022		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>911 ABAN NO RESPONSE</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/9/2022		5807 SOUTH CORONA DR	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	
8/9/2022		SOUTH CORONA DR / QUENTIN RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
8/9/2022	<b>RMP22-006858</b>	APPROX LOC: DRIVEWAY	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
8/9/2022	<b>RMP22-006859</b>	APPROX LOC: 3225 DOVE ST	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
8/9/2022	<b>RMP22-006860</b>	APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
8/9/2022		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>911 INFO CALL</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/9/2022	<b>RMP22-006861</b>	1800 WINNETKA CIR	<b>INFO</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/9/2022	<b>RMP22-006862</b>	APPROX LOC: 3227 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
8/9/2022	<b>RMP22-006863</b>	APPROX LOC: 3206 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
8/9/2022	<b>RMP22-006864</b>	APPROX LOC: 2933 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
8/9/2022	<b>RMP22-006865</b>	APPROX LOC: 5001 NEWPORT DR	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
8/9/2022	<b>RMP22-006866</b>	ALGONQUIN RD / ESSEX WAY	<b>MOTORIST ASSIST</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/9/2022	<b>RMP22-006867</b>	2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	<b>PARKING COMPLAINT</b>	CITATION ISSUED
8/9/2022		APPROX LOC:1755 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/9/2022	<b>RMP22-006868</b>	CAMPBELL ST / SCHOOL DR	<b>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/9/2022		4750 KENILWORTH DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/9/2022	RMP22-006869	4700 BARKER AVE	MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/9/2022		16 DUXBURY	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/9/2022	RMP22-006870	4710 ARBOR DR	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/9/2022		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/9/2022		4710 ARBOR DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/9/2022		EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD	SPECIAL	
8/9/2022	RMP22-006871	3110 MARTIN LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/9/2022	RMP22-006872	980 CARNEGIE ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/9/2022	RMP22-006873	1601 ROHLWING RD	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/9/2022	RMP22-006874	5551 AMANDA CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT